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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

1.

General

This parts list provides an overview of the
content of the various service sets for the

. PAHT 2-6.3
. PAHT G 2-6.3

. PAHT 10-12.5
. PAHT G 10-12.5

. PAHT 20-32
. PAHT G 20-32

. PAHT 50-90
. PAHT G 50-90

. PAHT 256-308
. PAHT G 256-308

as well as exploded views of the pumps.
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
2. Spare parts list for
PAHT 2
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Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Material Xa o Da Qo ®a
1 1 | Housing AISI 304 / PEEK
2 1 Pin @5 x 10 AISI 316 X
5 4 | Screw M6 x 16 AISI 316 X
31 1 | Swash plate AISI 431 X
32 1 | Screw M6 x 8 AISI 304 X
33 1 Washer AlSI 304 X
34 1 Pin @4x8 AISI 316 X
61 1 Cylinder barrel AlSI 431 / PEEK X
62 1 | Spring AlSI 304 X
63 1 | Spring guide PEEK
64 1 Retainer ball PEEK
65 1 Retainer plate 1.4301 X
66 5 | Piston AISI 431/ PEEK X
67 1 Key 5x5x20 AISI 316Ti X
69 1 | Stop PEEK X
91 1 | Portplate AISI 304 / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate AlSI 431 X
93 5 | Backupring PTFE X
94 5 O-ring @8,73 x @1,78 NBR X
121 1 | Portflange AISI 304 / PEEK
122 1 O-ring @70 x @2,72 NBR X
123 1 O-ring @75,92 x @1,78 NBR X
124 1 | Shaft seal AISI 304 / NBR X
125 1 End cover AISI 304
126 1 Pin @4x8 AISI 316
127 2 | Screw M5 x 20 AlISI 304 X
136 2 | O-ring @7 x 21,5 NBR X
1 Service instruction X
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Exploded view for

PAHT 2

Parts list

3.

N—)

521B1237 / DKCFN.PY.011.A1.02 / 10.2013




:

Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
4. Spare parts list for
PAHT G 2
g
E [ g
: 2 2 g §
Jz | 23 | 53 | & ;
Pos. Qnt. Designation Material g E g E g E g E é ;E
1 1 | Housing AlSI 304 / PEEK
2 1 Pin @5 x 10 AlISI 316 X
5 4 | Screw M6 x 16 AlISI 316 X
31 1 | Swash plate AISI 431 X
32 1 | Screw M6 x 8 AlSI 304 X
33 1 Washer AlSI 304 X
34 1 Pin @4x8 AlISI 316 X
61 1 Cylinder barrel AlSI 431 / PEEK X
62 1 | Spring AlSI 304 X
63 1 | Spring guide PEEK
64 1 | Retainer ball PEEK
65 1 Retainer plate 1.4301 X
66 5 | Piston AlSI 431/ PEEK X
67 1 Key 5x5x20 AISI 316Ti X
69 1 | Stop PEEK X
91 1 | Portplate AlSI 304 / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate AlSI 431 X
93 5 | Backupring PTFE X
94 5 | O-ring @8,73 x 1,78 NBR X
121 1 | Portflange AlSI 304 / PEEK
122 1 O-ring @70 x @2,72 NBR X
123 1 O-ring @75,92 x @1,78 NBR X
124 1 | Shaftseal AISI 304/ NBR X
125 1 | End cover AlSI 304
126 1 Pin @4x8 AlSI 316
127 2 | Screw M5 x 20 AlSI 304 X
136 2 | O-ring @7 x 21,5 NBR X
1 Service instruction X
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PAHT and PAHT G pumps
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
6. Spare parts list for
PAHT 3.2-6.3
8 - » ;
3 = % = i =
E =] z - © © ©
Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Material sk & SE a5 & a bk &
5% | 8% | B | BE | 88 | BE | &%
1 1 | Housing AISI 304 / PEEK
2 1 | Pin@5x10 AlSI 316 X
5 4 | Screw M6 x 16 AlISI 316 X
31 1 Swash plate AlSI 431 X X X
32 1 | Screw M6x8 AISI 304 X X X
33 1 | Washer AISI 304 X X X
34 1 | Pin @4x8 AlSI 316 X X X
61 1 | Qylinder barrel AISI 431 / PEEK X
62 1 | Spring AISI 304 X
63 1 | Spring guide PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball PEEK X
65 1 Retainer plate 1.4301 X
66 5 | Piston AlSI 431/ PEEK X
67 1 Key 5x5x 20 AISI 316Ti X
69 1 | Stop PEEK
91 1 Port plate AlSI 304 / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate AlSI 431 X
93 5 | Backupring PTFE X
94 5 | O-ring @8,73 x 21,78 NBR X
121 1 | Portflange AISI 304 / PEEK
122 1 O-ring @70 x @2,72 NBR X
123 1 O-ring @75,92 x @1,78 NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal AlSI 304 /NBR X
125 1 | End cover AISI 304
126 1 Pin @4x8 AlSI 316
127 2 | Screw M5 x 20 AISI 304 X
136 2 | O-ring @7 x 21,5 NBR X
1 Service instruction X
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PAHT and PAHT G pumps

Parts list

Exploded view for

PAHT 3.2-6.3
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
8. Spare parts list for
PAHT G 3.2-6.3
g
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NN - 0 N om © m o< o ©
SO 0 B et B
2z | 2z | 83 | 8z | &z | 2z | i
Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Material -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
1 1 | Housing AlSI 304 / PEEK
2 1 | Pin@5x10 AlSI 316 X
5 4 | Screw M6x 16 AlSI 316 X
31 1 Swash plate AlSI 431 X X X
32 1 Screw M6 x 8 AISI 304 X X X
33 1 Washer AlSI 304 X X X
34 1 Pin @4x8 AlSI 316 X X X
61 1 | Cylinder barrel AISI 431 / PEEK X
62 1 Spring AISI 304 X
63 1 | Spring guide PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball PEEK X
65 1 Retainer plate 1.4301 X
66 5 | Piston AISI 431/ PEEK X
67 1 Key 5x5x20 AISI 316Ti X
69 1 | Stop PEEK
91 1 Port plate AlSI 304 / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate AlSI 431 X
93 5 | Backupring PTFE X
94 5 O-ring @8,73 x @1,78 NBR X
121 1 Port flange AISI 304 / PEEK
122 1 O-ring @70 x @2,72 NBR X
123 1 O-ring @75,92 x @1,78 NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal AlSI 304/ NBR X
125 1 End cover AISI 304
126 1 Pin @4x8 AlISI 316
127 2 Screw M5 x 20 AlSI 304 X
136 2 | O-ring @7 x 21,5 NBR X
1 Service instruction X
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PAHT and PAHT G pumps

Exploded view for
PAHT G 3.2-6.3

Parts list

9.

\///__

-_\\\\ .ﬂ.“\\sv

i
\x\.

\ \\\\\

\ \\\\E_

\..

521B1237 / DKCFN.PY.011.A1.02 / 10.2013




:

Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
10. Spare parts list for
PAHT 10-12.5
.
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— , Sz Sz CE CE: E: F:
Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material Xa Da Do D a Da Xa
1 1 | Housing AISI 304 / PEEK
2 1 Pin @5 x 10 AISI 316 X
5 4 | Screw M8 x 20 AlSI 304 X
31 1 | Swash plate AlSI 431 X X
32 1 Screw M6 x 8 AlISI 304 X X
33 1 Washer AISI 304 X X
34 1 Pin @5 x 10 AISI 316 X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel AlSI 431 / PEEK X
62 1 | Spring AISI 316Ti X
63 1 | Spring guide PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball PEEK X
65 1 Retainer plate AISI 304 X
66 5 | Piston AlSI 431/ PEEK X
67 1 Key 5x5x20 AISI 316Ti X
91 1 Port plate AISI 304 / PEEK X
92 1 | Valve plate AlSI 431 X
93 5 | Backupring PTFE X
94 5 | O-ring @13 x @2 NBR X
121 1 | Portflange AISI 304 / PEEK
122 1 O-ring @90 x @2 NBR X
123 1 O-ring @75,92 x 91,78 NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal AISI 304 /NBR X
125 1 End cover AISI 304
126 1 Pin @6x 10 AISI 316
127 2 Screw M5 x 20 AlSI 304 X
136 2 | O-ring @7 x@1,5 NBR X
1 Service instruction X
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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

Exploded view for

PAHT 10-12.5
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
12. Spare parts list for
PAHT G 10-12.5
8 » <
2 g a 4
g | f_ | S. | . | = £
= N =80 = M e 0 S ©
g | 3¢ | =9 | &¢ | &_ | 4o
HE " S 52 = =2 o S
e 8o 8o 8o g oD
Pos. Qnt. Designation Material g E g E é E g E :f; E :.3 E
1 1 | Housing AISI 304 / PEEK
2 1 Pin @5 x 10 AlISI 316 X
5 4 | Screw M8 x 20 AlISI 304 X
31 1 | Swash plate AlSI 431 X X
32 1 | Screw M6x8 AlSI 304 X X
33 1 Washer AlSI 304 X X
34 1 Pin @5x 10 AlISI 316 X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel AlSI 431 / PEEK X
62 1 | Spring AlSI 316Ti X
63 1 | Spring guide PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball PEEK X
65 1 Retainer plate AlSI 304 X
66 5 | Piston AlSI 431/ PEEK X
67 1 Key 5x5x20 AISI 316Ti X
91 1 | Portplate AISI 304 / PEEK X
92 1 | Valve plate AlSI 431 X
93 5 | Backupring PTFE X
94 5 | O-ring @13 x @2 NBR X
121 1 | Portflange AISI 304 / PEEK
122 1 O-ring @90 x @2 NBR X
123 1 O-ring @75,92 x 91,78 NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal AISI 304/ NBR X
125 1 | End cover AlSI 304
126 1 Pin @6 x 10 AlISI 316
127 2 | Screw M5 x 20 AlSI 304 X
136 2 O-ring @7 x @1,5 NBR %
1 Service instruction X
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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

13. Exploded view for
PAHT G 10-12.5
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps

14. Spare parts list for

180B4054 - Cylinder barrel set

(PAHT 20-32)

PAHT 20-32

o
[}
w
©
[T
v N
0. op
RS
&
2=

Pos | Qnt | Designation Material ==

180B4254 - Swash plate set

(PAHT 25)
180B4257 - Swash plate set

180B4251 - Swash plate set
(PAHT 32)

180B4052 - Valve plate set
(PAHT 20)

(PAHT 20-32)
180B4053 - Piston set

(PAHT 20-32)

Shaft bush, topedo

- Press tool 1
Press tool 2
1 Housing AlSI 316
2 Pin, @4 x 14 AlSI 304
5 Screw, M8 x 16 AlSI 304
9 O-ring, @102 x 3 NBR
1 End cover CW AlSI 316
31 Swash plate AlSI 431 X
34 Pin, @4 x 14 AlISI 304 X
61 Cylinder barrel AISI 431
62 Spring AlISI 304
63 Retainer PEEK
64 Retainer ball AlSI 304
65 Retainer plate 1.4301
66 Piston AlSI 431/ PEEK
67 Key, 8x 7 x 32 AISI 316Ti
91 Port plate AISI 304 / PEEK
92 Valve plate AlSI 431
93 Back-up ring PTFE
94 O-ring, @13 x 2 NBR
121 Port flange AlSI 316
122 O-ring, @102 x 3 NBR
123 O-ring, @59,5x 3 NBR
124 Shaft sealing AISI 304 / NBR
125 End cover AlSI 316
126 Pin, @5 x 10 AlSI 304
127 | 6 Screw, M8 x 60 AlSI 304
128 | 4 Screw, M8 x 50 AlSI 304

Service instruction

16
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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

15. Exploded view for
PAHT 20-32

NN

17



Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
16. Spare parts list for
PAHT G 20-32
@
il - = =
g @ a 4 b
b= wv P P
5 g - £ g |8
- = = ] = a o
e =) = = i= < <
—-— (= o v [%) %)
sx|sn|sa|ga| 8 |§ |8
A | S| Sa|&Eam | &_|&_ | &a_
=) o =) =) ) ' in ' N
m N n o N AN O N m N < N n m
ge lgp | gp [Eeilag ) ap &
= = = = = = =
0T [ 0T QT 0T QT QT
=< =< =< =< =< =< =<
Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Material -2 | 2| f2 | 22| F2 | S S2
1 1 Housing AlSI 316
2 2 | Pin@4x14 AlISI 304 X
5 10 | Screw M8x 16 AISI 304 X
9 1 O-ring @102 x 3 NBR X
1 1 End cover CW AlSI 316
31 1 Swash plate AlSI 431 X X X
32 1 Screw @8 x 16 AISI 304 X X X
34 2 | Pin@4x14 AlISI 304 X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel AlSI 431 X
62 1 Spring AlSI 304 X
63 1 Retainer PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball AlISI 304 X
65 1 Retainer plate 1.4301 X
66 9 | Piston AISI 431 / PEEK X
67 1 Key 8 x 7 x 32 AlSI 316Ti X
91 1 Port plate AlSI 304 / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate AlSI 431 X
93 9 | Backupring PTFE X
94 9 | O-ring@13x2 NBR X
121 1 | Portflange AlSI 316
122 1 O-ring @102 x 3 NBR X
123 1 O-ring @59,5 x 3 NBR X
124 1 Shaft sealing AlSI 304 / NBR X
125 1 End cover AlISI 316
126 1 | Pin@5x10 AISI 304 X
127 6 | Screw M8 x 60 AlSI 304 X
128 4 | Screw M8 x 50 AISI 304 X
1 Service instruction X
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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

17. Exploded view f
PAHT G 20-32
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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

18. Spare parts list for

PAHT 50-90
=)
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= 2 v [ << v (7] (7] v w
z 5 - . s e e e e e
a S £ £ P 5 k] 5 5 s
= = © &y o [ a o a
g % = = : = < 45 = <
2 r= (] [ o w [%) [%) [%) v
5 | = | = | 2| 2| B E | E| &8 &
& 9 S S a n ) a a a
e | s | a|s|s|8|8|2|8]|8
o o @ o = a Q & N &
< < < < < < < < < <
Ia) ) ) Ia) ) o [a) ) ) )
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 ] 3 3
Pos | Qnt | Designation Material - - - - - - - - - -
- 1 Shaft bush, topedo | -
- 1 Press tool 1
1 Press tool 2
1 1 Housing AlISI 316
2 2 Pin, @4 x 14 AlSI 304 X
5 10 Screw, M8 x 16 AlSI 304 X
9 1 O-ring, @135x 3 NBR X
1 1 End cover CW AlSI 316
31 1 Swash plate AISI 431 % X X X X
34 2 Pin, @4 x 14 AlSI 304 X X X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel AISI 431 X
62 1 Spring 1.4462 X
64 1 Retainer ball AlSI 431 X
65 1 Retainer plate AlISI 304 X
66 |9 Piston AISI 431/ PEEK X
67 1 Key, 8x 7 x 32 AISI 316Ti X
70 1 Washer PP X
71 1 Retainer AlSI 304 / PEEK X
91 1 Port plate AISI 304 / PEEK X X
92 1 Valve plate AlSI 431 X X
93 9 Back-up ring PTFE X X
94 9 O-ring, @18,3x 2,4 NBR X X
121 |1 Port flange AlSI 316
122 |1 O-ring, @135 x 3 NBR X
123 |1 O-ring, @65 x 5 NBR X
124 |1 Shaft sealing AISI 304 / NBR X
125 |1 End cover AlSI 316
126 |1 Pin, @6 x 10 AlSI 304 X
127 | 6 Screw, M8 x 70 AlSI 304 X
128 | 4 Screw, M8 x 55 AISI 304 X
1 Service instruction X
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps

19. Exploded view for
PAHT 50-90

30Nm = 3Nm
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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

20. Spare parts list for

PAHT G 50-90
@
) - - - - -
° @ @ g 3 03 g 4
S5 = = ) o a ) o
o = = = ® ® K] ® ®
- & = 5 s = s = = s
9 3 = = = i= < < < <
wv c (] () o wn %) wv [} [4]
TS =35 2= = s B © © © © ©
SR | S8 | SR | S| & | &_|&d_|a_|a_|a_
22| aR | 22| 38| 22| e8| X8| 28|98 28
SRR O8I IER(RSICR RTCH N foN NeioN i =OR ) B ElS
Sz | SZ | 82 | 82 | 82 | 8Z | 82| 82| 8| 82
Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Material X R o X o X R o X o X ® o X o X
1 1 | Housing AlSI 316
2 2 | Ping4x14 AlISI 304 X
5 10 Screw M8 x 16 AlSI 304 X
9 1 O-ring 9135 x 3 NBR X
1 1 End cover CW AlSI 316
31 1 | Swash plate AISI 431 X X X X X
32 1 Screw M8 x 20 AlISI 304 X X X X X
34 2 | Ping4x14 AISI 304 X X X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel AlSI 431 X
62 1 | Spring 1.4462 X
64 1 Retainer ball AlSI 431 X
65 1 | Retainer plate AlISI 304 X
66 9 | Piston AISI 431 / PEEK X
67 1 Key 8 x 7 x 32 AISI 316Ti X
70 1 | Washer Polypropylen X
71 1 Retainer AlSI 304 / PEEK X
91 1 Port plate AlISI 304 / PEEK X X
92 1 Valve plate AlSI 431 X X
93 9 | Backupring PTFE X X
94 9 | O-ringw18,3x24 NBR X X
121 1 | Portflange AlSI 316
122 1 O-ring135x 3 NBR X
123 1 | O-ring @65 x 5 NBR X
124 1 | Shaft sealing AISI 304 / NBR X
125 1 End cover AlISI 316
126 1 Pin 6 x 10 AISI 304 X X
127 6 Screw M8 x 70 AlISI 304 X
128 4 | Screw M8 x 55 AlISI 304 X
1 Service instruction X
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps

21. Exploded view for
PAHT G 50-90

30Nm = 3Nm
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
22, Spare parts list for -
PAHT 256-308 @ - -

. |3 | & |5 |38 | £ |32
a © o £ c < <=
T@ £g o 2% 2@ s g
2R o3 > % =3 &R g 2
o o o o o o o

Pos | Qnt | Designation Material § E g E § E § E § E § PE:, § 95.:

1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK

2 2 Pin, @6 x 10 AlSI 316 X X X

2 1 Pin, @6 x 10 AlSI 316 X

3 4 Bleeding plug, G 1/4” | Super Duplex X

4 4 O-ring, @11 x 2 NBR X

5 17 Screw, M8 x 30 AlSI 316 X X X

5 15 Screw, M8 x 30 AlISI 316 X

9 1 O-ring, @228 x 4 NBR X X X X

10 2 O-ring, @9,19 x 2,62 NBR X

1 1 End cover CW Duplex

13 2 Screw, M8 x 16 AlSI 316 X X X X

31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex X X

34 2 Pin, @10,5 x 20 Duplex X X X

61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X

62 4 Spring Duplex X

63 1 Spring guide PP X

64 1 Retainer guide Super Duplex X

65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X

66 |9 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X

67 1 Key, 12x 8 x 70 AlSI 316

71 1 Ass. retainer Super Duplex / PEEK X

91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X

92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X

93 9 Back up ring PTFE X

94 9 O-ring, @30,2x 3 NBR X

121 |1 Port flange Duplex

122 |1 O-ring, @68 x 2 NBR X

123 |1 O-ring, @228 x 4 NBR X

124 |1 Shaft sealing Hastelloy C276 X

125 |1 End cover Super Duplex

126 |2 Pin, @10,5 x 20 Super Duplex X X

127 | 2 Screw, M6 x 16 AlISI 316 X

128 | 15 Screw, M8 x 90 AlISI 316 X

142 |1 Washer for shaft seal | PP X

147 |1 Screw, M8 x 16 AlISI 316 X

1 Service instruction X X
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PAHT and PAHT G pumps

Exploded view for
PAHT 256-308

Parts list
23.
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Parts list PAHT and PAHT G pumps
24, Spare parts list for -
PAHT G 256-308 H - -
o - [ 7] [7]
s | & |2 | & |2 |2 | =
of | o8 | 28 | o8 | 28 | S8 | 1B
e HE | oEE | B | o) g | R
S | 85 | 8% | 8% | 8 | 85 | 8=
Pos. Designation Material e 2o 2o 2o 2o 2o 2a
1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 Pin @6 x 10 AlSI 316 X
2 Pin @6 x 10 AlSI 316
3 Bleeding plug G 1/4" Super Duplex X
4 O-ring @11 x 2 NBR X
5 Screw M8 x 30 AlSI 316 X
9 O-ring @228 x 4 NBR X X X
10 O-ring @9,19 x 2,62 NBR X
n End cover CW Duplex
13 Screw M8 x 16 AlSI 316 X
31 Swash plate Super Duplex X X
34 Pin @10,5 x 20 Duplex X X X
61 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK
62 Spring Duplex
63 Spring guide PP
64 Retainer guide Super Duplex
65 Retainer plate Super Duplex
66 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK
67 Key 12x8x 70 AlSI 316 X
71 Ass. retainer Super Duplex / PEEK
91 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK
92 Valve plate Super Duplex
93 Back up ring PTFE X
94 0O-ring @30,2x 3 NBR X
121 Port flange Duplex
122 O-ring @68 x 2 NBR X
123 O-ring @228 x 4 NBR X
124 Shaft sealing Hastelloy C276 X
125 End cover Super Duplex
126 Pin ©10,5 x 20 Super Duplex X
127 Screw M6 x 16 AlISI 316 X
128 Screw M8 x 90 AlSI 316 X
142 Washer for shaft seal PP X
145 Locking nut M12 AlSI 316 X
147 Screw M8 x 16 AlSI 316 X
Service instruction X
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PAHT and PAHT G pumps

Exploded view for
PAHT G 256-308

Parts list
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Parts list

PAHT and PAHT G pumps

26. Tool sets

Danfoss A/S

High Pressure Pumps
DK-6430 Nordborg

Denmark
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o~ o~ o N o 0 o N
T NE NE NI s
O < O < O < O < O <
Designation Qo Qo Lo Qa 2o
Shaft bush, torpedo X X X X
Press tool X X X X
Mounting screw X X X X
Allen key, 6 mm X
Adjustable pin wrench X
Combination wrench, 10 mm X
Combination wrench, 13 mm X
Nut, M8 x 6.5 x 13 X
Guide bolt, M8 x 140 X
Shaft seal extractor, @45 X
Press bush, @45 X
Eye bolt, M8 X
Press bush for valve plate X
Stop for retainer plate X
Screw, M8 x 20 X
X

Screw, M8 x 70

Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice.
This also applies to products already on order provided that such alterations can be made without subsequential changes being necessary in specifications already agreed.

All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Danfoss and the Danfoss logotype are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.
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